Date&Time

4/7/2021 1:22 AM

4/7/2021 1:39 AM

4/7/2021 1:59 AM

4/7/2021 6:47 AM

4/7/2021 7:49 AM

4/7/2021 8:05 AM

4/7/2021 9:24 AM

4/7/2021 10:38 AM

4/7/2021 11:03 AM

4/7/2021 12:00 PM

4/7/2021 12:26 PM

4/7/2021 12:40 PM

4/7/2021 12:45 PM

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

BLOTTER IS THE CURRENT DAY UNTIL 11:59 P.M.

Report
RMP21-002164

RMP21-002165
RMP21-002166
RMP21-002167
RMP21-002169
RMP21-002170

RMP21-002171

RMP21-002202
RMP21-002173
RMP21-002243
RMP21-002174
RMP21-002175

RMP21-002176

Location
2901 CENTRAL RD

3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2380 HICKS RD

2380 HICKS RD

3900 OWL DR

2720 KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD

4734 ARBOR DR
3900 MEADOW DR
4726 ARBOR DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3600 BERDNICK ST

3008 SWALLOW LN

Type of Call

Disposition

Traffic And Related Activity 3 - Resolved - no formal report
Motorist Assistance

Public Complaint Alarm 8 - Other
(Burglary/Robbery)

Public Complaint Alarm 1 - Unable to Locate
(Non-Billable)

Reporting False Alarm or
Complaint via 911 Call

Public Service Special
Foot Patrol

Public Service Special
Foot Patrol

Public Service Building
Check Requested/Officer
Initiated

Service Other Agency
Other City Departments

Public Service Special
Foot Patrol

Public Service Information 3 - Resolved - no formal report
For Police

Public Complaint
Suspicious Auto

Public Complaint
Suspicious Person

Public Service Special
Foot Patrol

3 - Resolved - no formal report
3 - Resolved - no formal report
3 - Resolved - no formal report

2 - No Police action required

4 - Referred to another agency

3 - Resolved - no formal report

1 - Unable to Locate
3 - Resolved - no formal report

2 - No Police action required

4/10/2021 7:46:37 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Date&Time Report Location Type of Call Disposition

4/7/2021 1:46 PM RMP21-002180 1301 MEIJER DR Retail Theft - Taking
Merchandise from Retail
Establishment With Intent
to Deprive Merchant
Without

Public Complaint Other
Animal Complaints

Public Complaint
Suspicious Person

Service Other Agency All
Other Law Enforcement

6 - Report to be written - no arrest

4/7/2021 2:08 PM RMP21-002178 2410 MEADOW DR 3 - Resolved - no formal report

4/7/2021 2:24 PM RMP21-002179 800 ROHLWING RD 3 - Resolved - no formal report

4/7/2021 3:00 PM RMP21-002225 2400 GOLF RD 1 - Unable to Locate

4/7/2021 4:21 PM
4/7/2021 4:26 PM

4/7/2021 4:57 PM

4/7/2021 5:22 PM

4/7/2021 5:22 PM

4/7/2021 5:25 PM

4/7/2021 5:38 PM

4/7/2021 5:43 PM

4/7/2021 6:00 PM

4/7/2021 6:15 PM

RMP21-002182
RMP21-002184

RMP21-002186

RMP21-002187

RMP21-002187

RMP21-002193

RMP21-002188

RMP21-002189

RMP21-002250

RMP21-002192

1800 WINNETKA CIR
ALGONQUIN PKWY / WEBER

DR

5500 NEW WILKE RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD
GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD

4720 Arbor Dr

107 MAYBERRY CT

3605 EDISON PL
2310 GEORGE ST

RMPD

False Fire Alarm

3 - Resolved - no formal report

Traffic And Related Activity 2 - No Police action required

Street Light Out

Public Complaint
Unwanted Subject

Public Service Check For

Well Being

Public Service Check For

Well Being

Public Complaint
Suspicious

Incident/Circumstances

Theft - Obtained by

Deception Control Over
Property of the Owner

Public Complaint Alarm

(Burglary/Robbery)

Public Service Information

For Police

Internet Offenses - Online

Theft by Deception

4/10/2021 7:46:37 PM

3 - Resolved - no formal report
3 - Resolved - no formal report
3 - Resolved - no formal report

3 - Resolved - no formal report

6 - Report to be written - no arrest

3 - Resolved - no formal report
6 - Report to be written - no arrest

6 - Report to be written - no arrest



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

Date&Time Report Location Type of Call Disposition
4/7/2021 6:40 PM RMP21-002194 2300 CARDINAL DR Lost/Found/Missing Found 6 - Report to be written - no arrest
Article
4/7/2021 7:11 PM RMP21-002195 3507 SIGWALT ST Death Investigation 6 - Report to be written - no arrest
4/7/2021 7:16 PM RMP21-002196 1480 GOLF RD Public Complaint 3 - Resolved - no formal report
Accidental Damage To
Property
4/7/2021 7:45 PM RMP21-002201 4720 ARBOR DR Criminal Damage to 6 - Report to be written - no arrest
Property
4/7/2021 9:13 PM RMP21-002199 2454 FOREST AVE Mental Health 6 - Report to be written - no arrest
Despondent/Suicidal
Subject
4/7/2021 9:46 PM RMP21-002200 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR Unit  Public Service Citizen 1 - Unable to Locate
320 Assist
4/7/2021 11:59 PM RMP21-002204 2409 SCHOOL DR Public Complaint 1 - Unable to Locate

Suspicious Person

4/10/2021 7:46:37 PM



