



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

BLOTTER IS THE CURRENT DAY UNTIL 11:59 P.M.

Date&Time	Report	Location	Type of Call	Disposition
4/7/2021 1:22 AM	RMP21-002164	2901 CENTRAL RD	Traffic And Related Activity Motorist Assistance	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 1:39 AM	RMP21-002165	3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	Public Complaint Alarm (Burglary/Robbery)	8 - Other
4/7/2021 1:59 AM	RMP21-002166	2380 HICKS RD	Public Complaint Alarm (Non-Billable)	1 - Unable to Locate
4/7/2021 6:47 AM	RMP21-002167	2380 HICKS RD	Reporting False Alarm or Complaint via 911 Call	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 7:49 AM	RMP21-002169	3900 OWL DR	Public Service Special Foot Patrol	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 8:05 AM	RMP21-002170	2720 KIRCHOFF RD	Public Service Special Foot Patrol	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 9:24 AM	RMP21-002171	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	Public Service Building Check Requested/Officer Initiated	2 - No Police action required
4/7/2021 10:38 AM	RMP21-002202	4734 ARBOR DR	Service Other Agency Other City Departments	4 - Referred to another agency
4/7/2021 11:03 AM	RMP21-002173	3900 MEADOW DR	Public Service Special Foot Patrol	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 12:00 PM	RMP21-002243	4726 ARBOR DR	Public Service Information For Police	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 12:26 PM	RMP21-002174	1800 WINNETKA CIR	Public Complaint Suspicious Auto	1 - Unable to Locate
4/7/2021 12:40 PM	RMP21-002175	3600 BERDNICK ST	Public Complaint Suspicious Person	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 12:45 PM	RMP21-002176	3008 SWALLOW LN	Public Service Special Foot Patrol	2 - No Police action required

4/10/2021 7:46:37 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

BLOTTER IS THE CURRENT DAY UNTIL 11:59 P.M.

Date&Time	Report	Location	Type of Call	Disposition
4/7/2021 1:46 PM	RMP21-002180	1301 MEIJER DR	Retail Theft - Taking Merchandise from Retail Establishment With Intent to Deprive Merchant Without	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
4/7/2021 2:08 PM	RMP21-002178	2410 MEADOW DR	Public Complaint Other Animal Complaints	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 2:24 PM	RMP21-002179	800 ROHLWING RD	Public Complaint Suspicious Person	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 3:00 PM	RMP21-002225	2400 GOLF RD	Service Other Agency All Other Law Enforcement	1 - Unable to Locate
4/7/2021 4:21 PM	RMP21-002182	1800 WINNETKA CIR	False Fire Alarm	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 4:26 PM	RMP21-002184	ALGONQUIN PKWY / WEBER DR	Traffic And Related Activity 2 - No Police action required Street Light Out	2 - No Police action required
4/7/2021 4:57 PM	RMP21-002186	5500 NEW WILKE RD	Public Complaint Unwanted Subject	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 5:22 PM	RMP21-002187	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	Public Service Check For Well Being	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 5:22 PM	RMP21-002187	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	Public Service Check For Well Being	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 5:25 PM	RMP21-002193	4720 Arbor Dr	Public Complaint Suspicious Incident/Circumstances	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 5:38 PM	RMP21-002188	107 MAYBERRY CT	Theft - Obtained by Deception Control Over Property of the Owner	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
4/7/2021 5:43 PM	RMP21-002189	3605 EDISON PL	Public Complaint Alarm (Burglary/Robbery)	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 6:00 PM	RMP21-002250	2310 GEORGE ST	Public Service Information For Police	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
4/7/2021 6:15 PM	RMP21-002192	RMPD	Internet Offenses - Online Theft by Deception	6 - Report to be written - no arrest

4/10/2021 7:46:37 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

DAILY INCIDENT BLOTTER

BLOTTER IS THE CURRENT DAY UNTIL 11:59 P.M.

Date&Time	Report	Location	Type of Call	Disposition
4/7/2021 6:40 PM	RMP21-002194	2300 CARDINAL DR	Lost/Found/Missing Found Article	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
4/7/2021 7:11 PM	RMP21-002195	3507 SIGWALT ST	Death Investigation	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
4/7/2021 7:16 PM	RMP21-002196	1480 GOLF RD	Public Complaint Accidental Damage To Property	3 - Resolved - no formal report
4/7/2021 7:45 PM	RMP21-002201	4720 ARBOR DR	Criminal Damage to Property	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
4/7/2021 9:13 PM	RMP21-002199	2454 FOREST AVE	Mental Health Despondent/Suicidal Subject	6 - Report to be written - no arrest
4/7/2021 9:46 PM	RMP21-002200	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR Unit 320	Public Service Citizen Assist	1 - Unable to Locate
4/7/2021 11:59 PM	RMP21-002204	2409 SCHOOL DR	Public Complaint Suspicious Person	1 - Unable to Locate